INSTALL IT. TRUST IT.
AF/ArmaFlex Evo
Discover the new generation in
elastomeric insulation. AF/ArmaFlex
Evo. The safest AF/ArmaFlex ever.
Fire Safety – B/B(L)-s2,d0//
Antimicrobial Protection – Microban//
Engineered Wall Thicknesses – Maximum Safety//
System reliability – One-Stop Solution//
Extended warranty – 10 Years*//
Brand new – ArmaFlex 525 Adhesive//
TECHNICAL DATA - AF/ARMAFLEX EVO
Brief description Flexible elastomeric foam with improved fire-retardant properties, low smoke generation, closed-cell insulation material structure and
built-in Microban antimicrobial protection. For use in HVAC, refrigeration and process equipment application.
Material type Elastomeric foam based on synthetic rubber. Factory-made flexible elastomeric foam (FEF), according to EN 14304.
Additional material information Self-adhesive coating: pressure-sensitive adhesive coating on modified acrylate basis with mesh structure, covered with polyethylene foil.
Traces of silicon can be found on the protection paper/foil used to protect self-adhesive closures.
Product colour range Black
Special features Increasing insulation wall thicknesses for tubes ensures that the surface temperature is maintained as the pipe diameter is increased.
Applications Insulation/protection for pipes, air ducts, vessels (including elbows, fittings, flanges, etc.) of air-conditioning/refrigeration and process
equipment to prevent condensation and save energy.
Installation Certified and compatible adhesive for a long-term performing system is ArmaFlex 525.
Property Value / Assessment Standard / Test
method
Temperature range
Service temperature Min. °C1 Max. °C
-50 110
Remarks +85 °C if sheet or tape is glued to the object with its
whole surface
+85 °C for tapes
EN 14706, EN 14707, EN
14304
Thermal conductivity
Declared thermal conductivity Θm 0 °C
λd ≤ [W/(m·K)] 0.033
Range Tubes (AF-EVO-1 - AF-EVO-4)
Formula λd = [33 + 0,1· ϑm + 0,0008 · ϑm²]/1000
EN ISO 13787, EN ISO
8497
Declared thermal conductivity Θm 0 °C
λd ≤ [W/(m·K)] 0.036
Range Tubes (AF-EVO-5 - AF-EVO-6) as well as sheets and
tapes (3 - 32 mm)
Formula λd = [36 + 0,1· ϑm + 0,0008 · ϑm²]/1000
EN ISO 13787, EN 12667,
EN ISO 8497
Declared thermal conductivity Θm 0 °C
λd ≤ [W/(m·K)] 0.037
Range Sheets (> 32 mm - 50 mm)
Formula λd = [37 + 0,1· ϑm + 0,0008 · ϑm²]/1000
EN ISO 13787, EN 12667
Fire Performance and Approvals
Reaction to fire Tubes: B(L)-s2, d0
Sheets, Tapes: B-s2,d0
Tubes/sheets with ArmaFix AF: B(L)-s2,d0
EN 13501-1, EN ISO
11925-2, EN 13823
Surface flammability2 low-flammable - 2010 FTP-Code (MED 96/98/EC, Module D) IMO 2010 FTP Code, Part
5
Passive fire protection
Fire resistance of elements of
construction
EI 30 - EI 90 EN 13501-2, EN 1366-3
UL standards
UL 94 5VA Pass (tubes and sheets ≥ 3.0 mm) UL 94, IEC 60695-11-10,
UL 746B, UL 746 A
Property Value / Assessment Standard / Test
method
Fire performance
Practical fire behaviour Self-extinguishing, does not drip, does not spread flames, low smoke development
Physical attributes
Dimensions and tolerances in accordance with EN 14304, table 1 EN 822, EN 823, EN
13467
Weather and UV resistance
UV resistance3 Protection against UV-radiation is necessary (see Technical Bulletin no. 142).
Health and environment
Antimicrobial behaviour In-built Microban active antimicrobial protection: No fungal growth observed EN ISO 846, VDI 6022
Environmental Product
Declaration (EPD)
Type III Environmental Product Declaration (EPD): Declaration number "EPD-ARM-20220038-IBB1-EN", Institut
Bauen und Umwelt e.V. (IBU)
ISO 14025, EN 15804+A2
Other technical features
Adhesion and sealing ArmaFlex 525 is the certified adhesive for this product. However, ArmaFlex 520 adhesive can potentially be used
for tubes.
Shelf life Self-adhesive tapes, self-adhesive sheets, self-adhesive tubes: 1 year
Storage Can be stored in dry, clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature (0 °C – 35
°C).
1 For use in temperatures beyond the maximum and minimum service temperature range indicated in the technical data table, please contact our Customer Service Centre.
2 According to IMO 2010 FTP Code annex 2, clause 2.2 a fire technical test for smoke density and toxicity is not necessary.
3 If ArmaFlex is used outdoors or in applications under UV radiation, it should be protected with a covering such as Arma-Chek within 3 days of installation.
Tube – standard
AF-1
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
6 7 8.5 AF-EVO-1-006 7 7612207480597 360 m
8 9 10.5 AF-EVO-1-008 7 7612207480610 310 m
10 11 12.5 AF-EVO-1-010 7.5 7612207480634 300 m
12 13 14.5 AF-EVO-1-012 7.5 7612207480658 234 m
15 16 17.5 AF-EVO-1-015 8 7612207480566 192 m
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-1-018 8 7612207480511 140 m
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-1-022 8.5 7612207480542 132 m
25 26 27.5 AF-EVO-1-025 8.5 7612207480856 108 m
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-1-028 8.5 7612207480863 100 m
30 31 33 AF-EVO-1-030 9 7612207480726 96 m
32 33 35 AF-EVO-1-032 9 7612207495003 84 m
35 36 38 AF-EVO-1-035 9 7612207480740 76 m
38 39 41 AF-EVO-1-038 9 7612207480979 70 m
42 43.5 45.5 AF-EVO-1-042 9 7612207480986 60 m
45 46 47.5 AF-EVO-1-045 9 7612207495010 56 m
48 49.5 51.5 AF-EVO-1-048 9 7612207481006 50 m
54 55 57 AF-EVO-1-054 9 7612207481044 48 m
57 58 60 AF-EVO-1-057 9 7612207495027 40 lft
60 61.5 63.5 AF-EVO-1-060 9 7612207481075 36 m
64 65 67.5 AF-EVO-1-064 9.5 7612207481099 32 m
70 71 73.5 AF-EVO-1-070 9.5 7612207480702 32 m
76 77 79.5 AF-EVO-1-076 9.5 7612207480719 28 m
80 81 84 AF-EVO-1-080 9.5 7612207480764 24 m
89 90.5 93 AF-EVO-1-089 9.5 7612207480801 22 m
102 105 108 AF-EVO-1-102 9.5 7612207480825 16 m
108 109.5 113 AF-EVO-1-108 9.5 7612207480832 16 m
110 112 116 AF-EVO-1-110 9.5 7612207480870 16 m
114 116 120 AF-EVO-1-114 9.5 7612207480887 16 m
125 127 131 AF-EVO-1-125 9.5 7612207494990 12 m
140 142 146 AF-EVO-1-140 10 7612207480894 12 m
160 162 166 AF-EVO-1-160 10 7612207495034 8 m
Tube – standard
AF-2
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
6 7 8.5 AF-EVO-2-006 9.5 7612207480900 288 m
8 9 10.5 AF-EVO-2-008 10 7612207480924 240 m
10 11 12.5 AF-EVO-2-010 11 7612207480948 170 m
12 13 14.5 AF-EVO-2-012 11 7612207481013 168 m
15 16 17.5 AF-EVO-2-015 11.5 7612207480788 130 m
Tube – standard
AF-2
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-2-018 11.5 7612207481488 120 m
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-2-022 12 7612207481532 100 m
25 26 27.5 AF-EVO-2-025 12.5 7612207481433 88 lft
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-2-028 12.5 7612207481464 84 m
30 31 33 AF-EVO-2-030 12.5 7612207481365 72 m
32 33 35 AF-EVO-2-032 13 7612207495041 64 m
35 36 38 AF-EVO-2-035 13 7612207481389 62 m
40 41 42.5 AF-EVO-2-040 13.5 7612207481426 44 m
42 42.5 45.5 AF-EVO-2-042 13.5 7612207481440 48 m
48 49.5 51.5 AF-EVO-2-048 13.5 7612207481471 44 m
50 51 52.5 AF-EVO-2-050 13.5 7612207495058 32 m
54 55 57 AF-EVO-2-054 13.5 7612207481525 36 m
57 58 60 AF-EVO-2-057 14 7612207495065 34 m
60 61.5 63.5 AF-EVO-2-060 14 7612207482324 32 m
64 65 67.5 AF-EVO-2-064 14 7612207495294 30 m
64 65 67.5 AF-EVO-2-064 14 7612207482454 28 m
70 71 73.5 AF-EVO-2-070 14 7612207481839 28 m
76 77 79.5 AF-EVO-2-076 14 7612207481976 28 m
80 81 84 AF-EVO-2-080 14.5 7612207481990 24 m
89 90.5 93 AF-EVO-2-089 14.5 7612207482072 22 m
102 105 108 AF-EVO-2-102 14.5 7612207482096 18 m
108 109.5 113 AF-EVO-2-108 14.5 7612207482164 18 lft
110 112 116 AF-EVO-2-110 15 7612207495072 16 m
114 116 120 AF-EVO-2-114 15 7612207482171 16 m
125 127 131 AF-EVO-2-125 15 7612207482232 12 m
133 135 139 AF-EVO-2-133 15.5 7612207482249 12 m
140 142 146 AF-EVO-2-140 15.5 7612207482256 8 m
160 162 166 AF-EVO-2-160 16 7612207482331 8 m
Tube – standard
AF-3
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
10 11 12.5 AF-EVO-3-010 12.5 7612207482348 156 m
12 13 14.5 AF-EVO-3-012 13 7612207482355 144 m
15 16 17.5 AF-EVO-3-015 14 7612207482362 108 m
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-3-018 14 7612207482461 96 m
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-3-022 14.5 7612207482485 84 m
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-3-028 15.5 7612207482508 64 m
35 36 38 AF-EVO-3-035 16 7612207482546 46 m
42 43.5 45.5 AF-EVO-3-042 16.5 7612207482560 40 m
Tube – standard
AF-3
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
48 49.5 51.5 AF-EVO-3-048 16.5 7612207482621 32 m
54 55 57 AF-EVO-3-054 17 7612207482676 28 m
60 61.5 63.5 AF-EVO-3-060 17 7612207482706 24 m
64 65 67.5 AF-EVO-3-064 17 7612207495089 20 m
70 71 73.5 AF-EVO-3-070 17.5 7612207495096 18 m
76 77 79.5 AF-EVO-3-076 17.5 7612207482720 16 m
89 90.5 93 AF-EVO-3-089 18 7612207482744 16 m
108 109.5 113 AF-EVO-3-108 18 7612207482768 12 m
110 112 116 AF-EVO-3-110 18 7612207495102 12 m
114 116 120 AF-EVO-3-114 18.5 7612207482775 12 m
125 127 131 AF-EVO-3-125 18.5 7612207495119 12 m
133 135 139 AF-EVO-3-133 18.5 7612207482782 8 m
140 162 166 AF-EVO-3-140 19 7612207495126 8 m
160 162 166 AF-EVO-3-160 19 7612207482829 6 m
Tube – standard
AF-4
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
6 7 8.5 AF-EVO-4-006 15.5 7612207492897 120 m
10 11 12.5 AF-EVO-4-010 15.5 7612207482881 110 m
12 13 14.5 AF-EVO-4-012 16 7612207482898 100 m
15 16 17.5 AF-EVO-4-015 17 7612207481617 88 m
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-4-018 17.5 7612207481631 70 m
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-4-022 18 7612207481655 60 m
25 26 27.5 AF-EVO-4-025 18.5 7612207481730 56 m
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-4-028 19 7612207481747 48 m
30 31 33 AF-EVO-4-030 19 7612207481761 40 m
32 33 35 AF-EVO-4-032 19.5 7612207495133 40 m
35 36 38 AF-EVO-4-035 19.5 7612207481846 36 m
40 41 42.5 AF-EVO-4-040 20.5 7612207495140 32 m
42 43.5 45.5 AF-EVO-4-042 20.5 7612207481860 32 m
45 46 47.5 AF-EVO-4-045 20.5 7612207495157 28 m
48 49.5 51.5 AF-EVO-4-048 21 7612207481884 24 m
50 51 52.5 AF-EVO-4-050 21 7612207495164 24 m
54 55 57 AF-EVO-4-054 21 7612207482010 24 m
57 58 60 AF-EVO-4-057 21.5 7612207501841 20 m
60 61.5 63.5 AF-EVO-4-060 21.5 7612207482034 20 m
64 65 67.5 AF-EVO-4-064 21.5 7612207482102 18 m
70 71 73.5 AF-EVO-4-070 22 7612207482188 16 m
76 77 79.5 AF-EVO-4-076 22 7612207482201 16 m
Tube – standard
AF-4
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
80 81 84 AF-EVO-4-080 22.5 7612207482270 16 m
89 90.5 93 AF-EVO-4-089 22.5 7612207482386 12 m
102 105 108 AF-EVO-4-102 23 7612207482409 10 m
108 109.5 113 AF-EVO-4-108 23 7612207482416 10 m
110 112 116 AF-EVO-4-110 23 7612207495171 10 m
114 116 120 AF-EVO-4-114 23.5 7612207482515 10 m
125 127 131 AF-EVO-4-125 23.5 7612207482522 8 m
133 135 139 AF-EVO-4-133 24 7612207482577 6 m
140 142 146 AF-EVO-4-140 24.5 7612207482584 6 m
160 162 166 AF-EVO-4-160 25 7612207482591 6 m
168 170 174 AF-EVO-4-168 25 7612207482607 4 m
Tube – standard
AF-5
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-5-018 25 7612207482638 42 m
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-5-022 25 7612207482645 36 m
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-5-028 25 7612207482652 36 m
30 31 33 AF-EVO-5-030 26 7612207501865 32 m
35 36 38 AF-EVO-5-035 27 7612207482690 24 m
42 43.5 45.5 AF-EVO-5-042 27 7612207482799 22 m
48 49.5 51.5 AF-EVO-5-048 27.5 7612207482805 16 m
54 55 57 AF-EVO-5-054 28.5 7612207482812 16 m
60 61.5 63.5 AF-EVO-5-060 29 7612207482843 12 m
64 65 67.5 AF-EVO-5-064 29 7612207495188 12 m
70 71 73.5 AF-EVO-5-070 29.5 7612207494228 12 m
76 77 79.5 AF-EVO-5-076 30 7612207482850 10 m
89 90.5 93 AF-EVO-5-089 30.5 7612207482867 8 m
108 109.5 113 AF-EVO-5-108 31 7612207482928 6 m
114 116 120 AF-EVO-5-114 31.5 7612207482904 6 m
125 127 131 AF-EVO-5-125 31.5 7612207495195 6 m
140 142 146 AF-EVO-5-140 32 7612207495201 6 m
168 170 174 AF-EVO-5-168 32 7612207495218 4 m
Tube – standard
AF-6 36 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner
diameter
(minimum)
[mm]
Inner
diameter
(maximum)
[mm]
Item Insulation
thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary
content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary
content
[metric]
10 11 12.5 AF-EVO-6-010 32 761220748291
1
40 m 114 AF-
EVO-36X114
761220751809
2
4 m
Tube – standard
AF-6 36 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner
diameter
(minimum)
[mm]
Inner
diameter
(maximum)
[mm]
Item Insulation
thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary
content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary
content
[metric]
12 13 14.5 AF-EVO-6-012 32 761220748156
3
36 m 140 AF-
EVO-36X140
761220751785
9
4 m
15 16 17.5 AF-EVO-6-015 32 761220748157
0
32 m 168 AF-
EVO-36X168
761220751786
6
4 m
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-6-018 32 761220748154
9
32 m - - - -
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-6-022 33.5 761220748155
6
28 m - - - -
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-6-028 35 761220748166
2
24 m - - - -
35 36 38 AF-EVO-6-035 35 761220748167
9
18 m - - - -
42 43.5 45.5 AF-EVO-6-042 36.5 761220748168
6
16 m - - - -
48 49.5 51.5 AF-EVO-6-048 37.5 761220748169
3
12 m - - - -
54 55 57 AF-EVO-6-054 38 761220748177
8
12 m - - - -
57 58 60 AF-EVO-6-057 38.5 761220749522
5
12 m - - - -
60 61.5 63.5 AF-EVO-6-060 39 761220748178
5
10 m - - - -
64 65 67.5 AF-EVO-6-064 39.5 761220748189
1
10 m - - - -
70 71 73.5 AF-EVO-6-070 40 761220748190
7
8 m - - - -
76 77 79.5 AF-EVO-6-076 40.5 761220748191
4
8 m - - - -
89 90.5 93 AF-EVO-6-089 41.5 761220748213
3
6 m - - - -
102 105 108 AF-EVO-6-102 42.5 761220748212
6
6 m - - - -
108 109.5 113 AF-EVO-6-108 42.5 761220748221
8
4 m - - - -
114 116 120 AF-EVO-6-114 43 761220748222
5
4 m - - - -
125 127 131 AF-EVO-6-125 44 761220751449
0
4 m - - - -
133 134 139 AF-EVO-6-133 44 761220750183
4
4 m - - - -
140 142 146 AF-EVO-6-140 44.5 761220749523
2
4 m - - - -
160 162 166 AF-EVO-6-160 45 761220749288
0
4 m - - - -
168 170 174 AF-EVO-6-168 45 761220750185
8
4 m - - - -
Tube – standard
40 mm 45 mm 55 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary
content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary
content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary
content
[metric]
18 AF-
EVO-40X018
76122075178
80
16 m 42 AF-
EVO-45X042
76122075179
10
10 m 114 AF-
EVO-55X114
76122075179
27
4 m
22 AF-
EVO-40X022
76122075179
03
16 m 54 AF-
EVO-45X054
76122075179
89
8 m 140 AF-
EVO-55X140
76122075181
15
2 m
25 AF-
EVO-40X025
76122075179
96
16 m 64 AF-
EVO-45X064
76122075180
09
8 m 168 AF-
EVO-55X168
76122075179
34
2 m
28 AF-
EVO-40X028
76122075179
41
16 m 76 AF-
EVO-45X076
76122075180
47
6 m - - - -
35 AF-
EVO-40X035
76122075178
28
16 m 89 AF-
EVO-45X089
76122075181
08
6 m - - - -
- - - - 114 AF-
EVO-45X114
76122075180
16
4 m - - - -
- - - - 125 AF-
EVO-45X125
76122075180
23
4 m - - - -
- - - - 140 AF-
EVO-45X140
76122075178
97
4 m - - - -
- - - - AF-
EVO-45X048
76122075180
30
- - - -
Tube – self-seal
AF-1
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
12 12 14.5 AF-EVO-1-012-A 7.5 7612207480672 234 m
15 16 17.5 AF-EVO-1-015-A 8 7612207480580 192 m
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-1-018-A 8 7612207480535 140 m
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-1-022-A 8.5 7612207480849 132 m
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-1-028-A 8.5 7612207480696 100 m
30 31 33 AF-EVO-1-030-A 9 7612207480733 96 m
35 36 38 AF-EVO-1-035-A 9 7612207480962 76 m
42 43.5 45.5 AF-EVO-1-042-A 9 7612207480993 60 m
48 49.5 51.5 AF-EVO-1-048-A 9 7612207481037 50 m
54 55 57 AF-EVO-1-054-A 9 7612207495270 48 m
60 61.5 63.5 AF-EVO-1-060-A 9 7612207481082 36 m
76 77 79.5 AF-EVO-1-076-A 9.5 7612207480757 28 m
89 90.5 93.5 AF-EVO-1-089-A 9.5 7612207480818 22 m
Tube – self-seal
AF-2
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
12 12 14.5 AF-EVO-2-012-A 11 7612207480771 168 m
15 16 17.5 AF-EVO-2-015-A 11.5 7612207481051 130 m
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-2-018-A 11.5 7612207481341 120 m
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-2-022-A 12 7612207481402 100 m
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-2-028-A 12.5 7612207481358 84 m
Tube – self-seal
AF-2
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
30 31 33 AF-EVO-2-030-A 12.5 7612207481372 72 m
35 36 38 AF-EVO-2-035-A 13 7612207481419 62 m
42 43.5 45.5 AF-EVO-2-042-A 13.5 7612207481457 48 m
48 49.5 51.5 AF-EVO-2-048-A 13.5 7612207481501 44 m
54 55 57 AF-EVO-2-054-A 13.5 7612207482317 36 m
60 61.5 63.5 AF-EVO-2-060-A 14 7612207482447 32 m
64 65 67.5 AF-EVO-2-064-A 14 7612207481822 30 m
70 71 73.5 AF-EVO-2-070-A 14 7612207481969 28 m
76 77 79.5 AF-EVO-2-076-A 14 7612207481983 28 m
89 90.5 93.5 AF-EVO-2-089-A 14.5 7612207482089 22 m
Tube – self-seal
AF-3
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
15 16 17.5 AF-EVO-3-015-A 13.5 7612207482379 108 m
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-3-018-A 14 7612207482478 96 m
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-3-022-A 14.5 7612207482492 84 m
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-3-028-A 15.5 7612207482539 64 m
35 36 38 AF-EVO-3-035-A 16 7612207482553 46 m
42 43.5 45.5 AF-EVO-3-042-A 16.5 7612207482614 40 m
48 49.5 51.5 AF-EVO-3-048-A 16.5 7612207482669 32 m
54 55 57 AF-EVO-3-054-A 17 7612207482683 28 m
60 61.5 63.5 AF-EVO-3-060-A 17.5 7612207482713 24 m
76 77 79.5 AF-EVO-3-076-A 17.5 7612207482737 16 m
89 90.5 93.5 AF-EVO-3-089-A 17.5 7612207482751 16 m
Tube – self-seal
AF-4
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
15 16 17.5 AF-EVO-4-015-A 17 7612207481624 88 m
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-4-018-A 17.5 7612207481648 70 m
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-4-022-A 18 7612207481723 60 m
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-4-028-A 19 7612207481754 48 m
35 36 38 AF-EVO-4-035-A 19.5 7612207481853 36 m
42 43.5 45.5 AF-EVO-4-042-A 20.5 7612207481877 32 m
48 49.5 51.5 AF-EVO-4-048-A 21 7612207482003 24 m
54 55 57 AF-EVO-4-054-A 21 7612207482027 24 m
60 61.5 63.5 AF-EVO-4-060-A 21.5 7612207482041 20 m
64 65 67.5 AF-EVO-4-064-A 21.5 7612207482119 18 m
70 70 73.5 AF-EVO-4-070-A 22 7612207482195 16 m
Tube – self-seal
AF-4
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
76 77 79.5 AF-EVO-4-076-A 22 7612207482263 16 m
89 90.5 93.5 AF-EVO-4-089-A 22.5 7612207482393 12 m
Coil
AF-1
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
6 7 8.5 AF-EVO-1-006/E 7 7612207480603 90 m
8 9 10.5 AF-EVO-1-008/E 7 7612207480627 80 m
10 11 12.5 AF-EVO-1-010/E 7.5 7612207480641 60 m
12 13 14.5 AF-EVO-1-012/E 7.5 7612207480665 50 m
15 16 17.5 AF-EVO-1-015/E 8 7612207480573 40 m
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-1-018/E 8 7612207480528 35 m
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-1-022/E 8.5 7612207480559 30 m
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-1-028/E 8.5 7612207480689 28 m
Coil
AF-2
Pipe Ø [mm] Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
Item Insulation thickness
[mm]
EAN Primary content
[metric]
6 7 8.5 AF-EVO-2-006/E 9.5 7612207480917 60 m
8 9 10.5 AF-EVO-2-008/E 10 7612207480931 55 m
10 11 12.5 AF-EVO-2-010/E 11 7612207480955 35 m
12 13 14.5 AF-EVO-2-012/E 11 7612207481020 32 m
15 16 17.5 AF-EVO-2-015/E 11.5 7612207480795 32 m
18 19 20.5 AF-EVO-2-018/E 11.5 7612207481495 30 m
22 23 24.5 AF-EVO-2-022/E 12 7612207481396 26 m
28 29 30.5 AF-EVO-2-028/E 12.5 7612207481518 20 m
Sheet – standard
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
AF-EVO-10MM 10 500 2 7612207482430 13 m²
AF-EVO-13MM 13 500 2 7612207481815 9 m²
AF-EVO-16MM 16 500 2 7612207482140 8 m²
AF-EVO-19MM 19 500 2 7612207481327 7 m²
AF-EVO-25MM 25 500 2 7612207481259 5 m²
AF-EVO-32MM 32 500 2 7612207481174 4 m²
AF-EVO-50MM 50 500 2 7612207494068 3 m²
Sheet – self-adhesive
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
AF-EVO-10MM/A 10 500 2 7612207481587 13 m²
Sheet – self-adhesive
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
AF-EVO-13MM/A 13 500 2 7612207481921 9 m²
AF-EVO-19MM/A 19 500 2 7612207481334 7 m²
AF-EVO-25MM/A 25 500 2 7612207481266 5 m²
AF-EVO-32MM/A 32 500 2 7612207481181 4 m²
Roll - standard
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
AF-EVO-03MM/E 3 1,000 30 7612207482836 30 m²
AF-EVO-06MM/E 6 1,000 15 7612207482294 15 m²
AF-EVO-10MM/E 10 1,000 10 7612207481594 10 m²
AF-EVO-13MM/E 13 1,000 8 7612207481938 8 m²
AF-EVO-16MM/E 16 1,000 7 7612207482157 7 m²
AF-EVO-19MM/E 19 1,000 6 7612207480498 6 m²
AF-EVO-25MM/E 25 1,000 4 7612207481273 4 m²
AF-EVO-32MM/E 32 1,000 3 7612207481198 3 m²
AF-EVO-50MM/E 50 1,000 5 7612207494051 5 m²
Roll - standard self-adhesive
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
AF-EVO-03MM/EA 3 1,000 30 7612207482874 30 m²
AF-EVO-06MM/EA 6 1,000 15 7612207482287 15 m²
AF-EVO-10MM/EA 10 1,000 10 7612207481709 10 m²
AF-EVO-13MM/EA 13 1,000 8 7612207481945 8 m²
AF-EVO-16MM/EA 16 1,000 7 7612207481303 7 m²
AF-EVO-19MM/EA 19 1,000 6 7612207481211 6 m²
AF-EVO-25MM/EA 25 1,000 4 7612207481280 4 m²
AF-EVO-32MM/EA 32 1,000 3 7612207481204 3 m²
Tape – self-adhesive
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Primary content [pieces]
AF-EVO-TAPE-MC 3 50 15 7612207481105 12 roll
AF-EVO-TAPE-MC/6 3 50 15 7612207481112 6 roll
Strips - self-adhesive
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Primary content [pieces]
AF-EVO-10MM/E-S100 10 100 10 7612207481792 10 roll
AF-EVO-10MM/E-S50 10 50 10 7612207481808 20 roll
AF-EVO-13MM/E-S100 13 100 8 7612207482058 10 roll
AF-EVO-13MM/E-S50 13 50 8 7612207482065 20 roll
AF-EVO-19MM/E-S100 19 100 6 7612207481228 10 roll
AF-EVO-19MM/E-S50 19 50 6 7612207481235 20 roll
AF-EVO-19MM/E-S75 19 75 6 7612207481242 13 roll
Adhesives and Cleaners
Item Description Primary content [pieces]
ADH-525/0.25 0.25 litre tins packed in a carton. 40 piece
ADH-525/0,5 0.5 litre tins packed in a carton. 12 piece
ADH-525/1,0 1.0 litre tins packed in a carton. 12 piece
ADH-525/2,5 2.5 litre tins packed in a carton. 8 piece
CLEANER/1,0 Special cleaner for use with ArmaFlex adhesives 4 piece
SERVICE AND TECHNICAL
INFORMATION AVAILABLE 24/7
At Armacell, we do everything we can
to ensure your project runs smoothly.
This is why the information about the
Armacell services you benefit from
is available 24/7 from Armacell.com
website as well as from our planning
tools (BIM, specification documents,
ArmaWin, as well as our sustainable
building policy)
DEDICATED
LOCAL CONTACTS
We aim to create open lines of
communication with our customers.
From on-site trainings and webinars
by our Armacell technical experts
advising on project planning and safety
instructions to our local dedicated
sales and customer services, your local
Armacell dedicated team is working
in partnership with you to achieve
more together.
DIGITAL INFORMATION
FLOWS
From order to delivery, we also
provide you with digital information
flows such as EDI and other well-
known data formats that are widely
used in the construction sector
worldwide.
At Armacell we want to create a unique customer
experience. We understand the challenges of today‘s
construction industry and support you in the successful
delivery of your projects. From planning to delivery, our
360° service supports you throughout the entire process.
OUR CUSTOMERS EXPECT THE
BEST. WE WORK HARD TO GO
BEYOND THAT AND EXCEED
THEIR EXPECTATIONS.
LOGISTICS
OUR STANDARD LOGISTICS
SERVICES INCLUDE
//  Material ordered will be shipped from our facilities
within 48 hours after order confirmation
//  Full truck loads and full pallets
(not mixed – 1 SKU per pallet)
//  List prices in this document
are based on Ex Works
//  Container loading with standard goods
//  Customs clearance (including documentation)
for standard deliveries outside EU
//  Dangerous goods process for road freight
OPIMISED PACKAGING
• Edge protection
• Strapping
• Doubled stretching
•  Reinforced cardboard
with extra layer
• Additional warning tape
 EXTRA DELIVERY SERVICES
• Just in time delivery
•  Delivery with lifting platform for partial or complete load
• Express and direct shipments
• Booking a delivery time slot via your EDP system
• Forklift truck for unloading at construction site
• Air and sea freight deliveries
•  Dangerous goods shipment process for air   and sea freight
* Please contact your local Customer Service Centre to see which of these services apply to your country.
To mitigate cost increases and reduce waste
generation, we also propose a pallet return
service* by which pallets can be handed at
Armacell collection points.
LABELLING
•  Extra label for
transport instructions
WE GO BEYOND STANDARD SERVICES AND ALSO PROPOSE YOU ADDITIONAL SERVICES*
ABOUT ARMACELL
As the inventors of flexible foam for equipment insulation and a leading provider of engineered foams, Armacell develops
innovative and safe thermal, acoustic and mechanical solutions that create sustainable value for its customers. Armacell's
products significantly contribute to global energy efficiency, making a difference around the world every day. With more than
3200 employees and 27 production plants in 19 countries, the company operates two main businesses, Advanced Insulation
and Engineered Foams. Armacell focuses on insulation materials for technical equipment, high-performance foams for
high-tech and lightweight applications and next generation aerogel blanket technology.
For more information, please visit:
All data and technical information are based on results achieved under the specific conditions defined according to the testing standards
referenced. Despite taking every precaution to ensure that said data and technical information are up to date, Armacell does not make any
representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, content or completeness of said data and technical information. Armacell also
does not assume any liability towards any person resulting from the use of said data or technical information. Armacell reserves the right to
revoke, modify or amend this document at any moment. It is the customer’s responsibility to verify if the product is suitable for the intended
application. The responsibility for professional and correct installation and compliance with relevant building regulations lies with the customer.
This document does not constitute nor is part of a legal offer to sell or to contract.
At Armacell, your trust means everything to us, so we want to let you know your rights and make it easier for you to understand what information
we collect and why we collect it. If you would like to find out about our processing of your data, please visit our Data Protection Policy.
© Armacell, 2022. All rights reserved. Trademarks followed by ® or ™ are trademarks of the Armacell Group.
Microban is a registered trademark of Microban Products Company.
ArmaFlex | AF/ArmaFlex Evo | Brochure | 012023 | en-IN